

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Details 2018- Version: 5 Name:

224

Type: CI - Commission Initiated Status: Agenda Ready

Investigation

File created: 10/10/2018 In control: PUC Agenda Meeting

On agenda: 11/2/2023 Final action:

Title: ** E002/CI-17-401 Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Commission Investigation to Identify and Develop Performance Metrics and,

Potentially, Incentives for Xcel Energy's Electric Utility Operations.

What action should the Commission take on performance-based ratemaking for Xcel Energy (Xcel or the Company), including Xcel's 2021 and 2022 Performance-Based Ratemaking Annual Reports

(PBR Reports)? (PUC: Dornfeld, Terwilliger)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Xcel Proposed Metric Methodology 10-31-19, 2. Xcel Report 4-30-21, 3. Xcel Compliance 4-29-22,

4. Xcel Report 4-28-23, 5. Xcel Errata Filing 7-11-23, 6. DOC Comments 7-28-23, 7. CEE & FE Comments 7-28-23, 8. Xcel Comments 7-31-23, 9. OAG RUD Comments 7-31-23, 10. CUB Comments 7-31-23, 11. R Street Institute Comments 7-31-23, 12. ELP Center and Vote Solar Comments 8-1-23, 13. DOC Reply Comments 8-10-23, 14. Xcel Reply Comments 8-14-23, 15. FE Reply Comments 8-14-23, 16. OAG RUD Letter 8-14-23, 17. CUB Reply Comments 8-14-23, 18. City of Mpls Reply Comments 8-15-23, 19. Order (02-2034, 12-383) 8-12-13, 20. FOF, Conclusions, & Order 15-826 6-12-17, 21. Order 1-8-19, 22. Order 9-18-19, 23. Order 4-16-20, 24. Order (19-261) 1-28-20, 25. Order (19-666) 7-23-20, 26. Order (20-406) 12-18-20, 27. Order (02-2034, 12-383) 2-18-21, 28. Order 2-9-22, 29. Order (21-237) 3-2-22, 30. Order (21-101) 3-15-22, 31. Order (22-162) 11-9-22, 32. Order (20-406) 5-18-23, 33. Order (21-814) 6-28-23, 34. Xcel Petition (02-2034) 4-16-12, 35. Xcel IRP Appendix N10 (19-368) 7-1-19, 36. Xcel AMI Remote Disconnect (22-233) 5-20-20, 37. Xcel PUBLIC Reply Comments, Modeling and Rebuttal (19-368) 6-25-21, 38. Xcel PUBLIC initial filling (21-814) 11-24-21, 39. Xcel 2023 Annual Demand Response Report (20-421) 2-1-23, 40. Xcel Petition (23-145) 3-31-23, 41. Xcel Compliance (21-814) 9-25-23, 42. Briefing Papers, 43. New Decision

Option 1A - Chair Sieben, 44. Compiled Decision Option

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/16/2021	4	PUC Agenda Meeting		
2/20/2020	3	PUC Agenda Meeting		
8/16/2019	2	PUC Agenda Meeting		
11/1/2018	1	PUC Agenda Meeting		

** E002/CI-17-401 Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Commission Investigation to Identify and Develop Performance Metrics and, Potentially, Incentives for Xcel Energy's Electric Utility Operations.

What action should the Commission take on performance-based ratemaking for Xcel Energy (Xcel or the Company), including Xcel's 2021 and 2022 Performance-Based Ratemaking Annual Reports (PBR Reports)? (PUC: **Dornfeld, Terwilliger**)